New Hampshire 20;’ 8

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-DTB

Default Budget of the Municipality

Alexandria
For the period beginning January 1, 2018 and ending December 31, 2018

RSA 40:13, IX (b} "Defaulf budget" as used in this subdivision means the amount of the same appropriations as
contained in the operaling budget authorized for the previous year, reduced and increased, as the case may be, by
debt service, contracts, and other obligations previously incurred or mandated by law, and reduced by one-time
expenditures contained in the operating budget. For the purposes of this paragraph, one-time expenditures shall
be appropriations not likely to recur in the succeeding budget, as determined by the governing body, unless the
provisions of RSA 40:14-b are adopted, of the local political subdivision.

This form was posted with the warrant on: ”\l@ﬂ({(‘ivv r;)'\{! &O}%
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GOVERNING BODY CERTIFICATION
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best

of my belief it is true, correct and complete.
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This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal:

https:/iwww.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
{603) 230-5090
hitp:/iwww revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

2018
MS-DTB

Approprlatlons

Prlor Year

Account Purpose AdoptedrBudget

Reductions or

Increases

6ne-Time

Appropriations

Defau!; Budget

General Government

0000 0000 Collect;ve Bargalnmg $0

....$0

Executlve o $70 110
$7, 606
$96, 280

$14,906

| 4130-4139
4140- 4149

4150-4151
-2

Electlon Registration, and Vltal Stahstlcs

Fmanmai Admlmstratlon

Revaluahon of F’Eoperty :

$0

$0
$9,728

$0

$0

M$70 110
$15 769
396 280

$0

$24,634

4153 Legal Expense $34,200

4155.4159
 4191-4193
Cate4
R
A
A

o

Personnel Admtms{ratlon o . $0

Plannlng and Zonmg

General Government Buﬂd:ngs .

$14 540
$22 70

Cemetenes

Insurance

Advemsmg and Reglonal Assomatlon

$3 0 {}
$329 087

Other General Government

General Governmen! Su total

Pubilc Safety

. $7 230..
$37 350

$0

30

$34.200

- $0.\. S
$19,930

L300

$0

50

%

$7.230
$37,350

$14 540
324, 000

$21,854
$3 050
$349 017

4210 4214 PohCe e otn s

$7,060

,....4215 4219 ,...Ambu'ance .

$580

" "'4220 4229
42404249

Flre

Busldmg Inspect;on .

4290- 4298
9

Emefgency Managemeni

ther (Includmg Communlcatlons) $0
Public Safety Subtotal

AirporUAvia_t_it__Jn Center

$3,5aém O

53521 54 -

$0
30

$0

§249, 966
$53 620
$47,650

$0

50

%0
$7,640

%0

$8,568

$0
$359,804

Airport Operations $0

4301-4309
Airport/Aviation Center Subtotal $0

Highways and Streets

4311
4312.,.‘
.._4313 SR
. 4316,,..,,. U
431 9

Admlnlstratlon

. Highways and Streets . $0

Brldges
$3,000

Street nghtlng
$0

'l'—l“igl'a\.\};'-zy.s “én&nétféét‘s‘SuI;E;tai‘ -

Sanitation
o 4324 S
. 4326.43'”54;)

Admmlstratlon o
Solld Waste Collectlon

$0
Sewage Colle ion, Dlsposai and Other $0
$160,891

Samtatlon Subtotal .

100300 Alexandiia 2016 MS.DTE 171072018 76537 AW

$160,891

$0

$0

$0

50

90

$0

$580,523
e
$30 000
93, 000
50
T

- $0

$0

$0

50

________ =
'$160,891
-

" $160,891
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New Hampshire 20118

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-DTB

Appropr:atlons

Prlor Year )
Account ~ Purpose Adopted Budget

ibution and Treatment

Reductions or
increases

' One-Ti'rHe

Appropriations

Admlmstratlon “ " - $0
4332 Water Ser\nces $0

4335 4339 Water Treatment Conservatlon and Other o $0 o

Water Dlstrlbution and Treatment Subtotal $0

___Eiectric

. Electrlc Equupment Malntenance . $0

Electric Subtotal $0

tranon and Generatlon e $0 _
F'u;chase Costs $0

Other Elecmc Costs 5 e

$0

%0
$0

50

l_'._)_e_fau!trBuckigle_t

. $0 e

30

Pest Contro! $0

44154419 Health Agencies, Hospitals, and Other T T e, 453""'""'

Health Subtotal " $25,453

Welfare _

$0

50

o
$0 -

30

$0

$0

' 4445‘4449 ~ Vendor Payments and Other %0
Welfare Subtotal $20,000

Q!.llture

mimsirataon and DlrectAsssstance ) $20,060 -

Intergovernmental Welfare Payments 50

I
$0

Parks an Recreatlon o $33,575

§0

$25,453

$20,000

Patnotlc Purposes . $'500

Qther Culture and Recreataon S $0

L‘braw i -

Culture and Recreation Subtotal $34,075

servation and Deve!opment

4831 4532 " Redeve!opment and Housmg $0

4651 4659 Economic Development o 30

Consewatlon and Development Subtotal ‘ $1,411

1005300 Alevandria 2018 MS-DTE 1/10/2018 7:53:37 AM

-4612 Admlmstratlon and PurchasmgofNatural Resources o $1411 I

Other Conservatlon $0 o

$0

$0

50 o
B

?0

" $°

$0

L

50

$0

5

' $34,075
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New Hampshire 2018

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-DTB

Appropriatlons

" PriorYear  Reductions or One-Time
Account  Purpose 3 7 _ Adopted Budget Increases  Appropriations Default Budget

Debt Serwce
4711 ....................... Long Term Bonds and Noes anlpal $25 0[}{} e o $0 $O..._ . $25 qoo
,4721 B ..ng Term Bon(fs and Notes |me;es[ - S $8 00{} $0 S $0 $8 000
- 4723 — ”Tax Aﬂttmpahon Notes Interest . R $210.. o $0 $210
4790-4799  Other Debt Service “ 7 $0 $0 - $0 50

DehtseWIceSUthtal I $33,210 s $D. — $33’210

R Oy e e
4901 Land $0 $0 $0 50
4902 Machmery, Vehlcles and Eqmpment $0 $0 30 50

4903 Bualdmgs ' o w0 5 w0 o

.“4909'”“““ Improvemen{s Other than Bualdmgs $0 $0 $0 $0
Capital Outlay Subtotal $0 30 $0 $0

Operating Transfers Out _ _

ot T Spociu R S R : $0 5 $0 $0
PETE Capital Projosts Fund ; $0 $0 N % e w0
io14a = Propriefary Fund - Ao e $0 e $0 o $0

4914E To Proprietary Fund - Eleciric $0 - $0 $0 $0
P, Propneiary Fund e $0 S $0 S % o et 5

:1‘9'1A4S S Fropretary Fund Sewer O $0 e i % w0
T oroptictary Fund - Wator ; . $0 $0 S $0
4915 ToCapital Reserve Fund $0 $0 $0 50
ot o Expendabl Trustslﬂduczary Funds. e ) i $0 S % w0 w
) ..4917........ R, Health Maitenance Trut Funds et $0 e e ${} 5 ) o
491 8 B Non E)(pendable Trust Funds . $D.ﬂ w . $0 S, $0
- P T : .To F|duc|a|y Fu ettt i : et .$0 50 5 | $0

Operatlng Transfers Out Subtotal $0 $0 $0 $0

o Tota| opemmgBudgemppmpnat.ons o1 561087 $35,337 . % -~ $1,597,334.
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New Hampshire 2018

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-DTB

Reasons for Reductlonsllncreases & One-Tlme Appropnatlons

Account Explanat:on

'4311 ' Increase rellrement and health |nsurance costs o

4197 Jncrease |n Membershlp Dues )

e e -

4140-4149 al Elections in 2018

“4196 Increase in‘.ihsurance Costs‘

4210 4214 "“"Calculated for year-round admm asst, mugreased retlrement and health |nsurance expenses
41 52 Contract Appraiser Prlce
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